79
0B/63/24 g’*

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE Bock - b T7_1!Z' 17

RECOREE LT
RO e A L0
EY: R DEFUIY -0 6

THE STATE OF UTAH )
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )
F93H— 105~

7966497

o

THIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE is made and entered into on this 24, day of M
2001, by and between Price Development Company, L.P., ("Landlerd") and Buca Restaurafits 2, Inc.
("Tenant") on the covenants, terms and conditions set forth below.

For good and valuable consideration exchanged by Landlord and Tenant, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by them, Landlord and Tenant agree as follows:

1. Demised Premises. Landlord has demised unto Tenant and Tenant has leased from
Landlord, on the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Lease Agreement dated as of April 7,
2000 by and between Landlord and Buca Restaurants, Inc., as assigned to Buca Restaurants 2, Inc.
under that certain Assignment dated as of March 16, 2001, which Lease was amended by that certain
First Amendment to Lease Agreement dated January 17, 2001 (collectively, the "Lease"), that certain
Premises situated on the real property (the "Shopping Center") identified by metes and bounds on
Exhibit "A" attached hereto, such Premises being located in the Shopping Center as shown on
Exhibit "B" attached hereto.

2. Term. The Initial Term of the Lease is Ten Years, beginning on the Commencement
Date as described in the Lease. Tenant has the option to extend the term of the Lease on all of the
same terms and conditions except for rental (which is stipulated in the Lease) for three (3) additional
option terms of five years each following the expiration of the initial term as more fully set forth in
the Lease Extension Option contained in the Lease.

3. Exclusive. Landlord has granted Tenant an Exclusive which reads in full as follows:
"Provided Tenant is not in default under any term, condition or covenant of the Lease, Landlord shall
not lease space to any future Tenant whose primary business use is the operation of an Italian
Restaurant or who sells, as a primary menu item, pizza or pasta, in the Shopping Center. Tenant
understands, however, this does not apply to any tenants presently doing business in the Shopping
Center nor to any tenant whose use clause at the time of execution of this Lease, contains no
restrictions as to use, nor to any anchor tenants, if any."

4, Additional Provisions. The entirety of the Lease has been incorporated herein by
reference, and all of the terms thereof shall apply to and be binding upon Landlord and Tenant in
connection with this Memorandum of Lease. To the extent that a conflict or inconsistency may exist
between any term or condition of this Memorandum of Lease and any term or condition contained
in the Lease, such term or condition contained in the Lease shall govern and control.

G\CLIENTS\Buca\Fort UnionMEMO OF L5.wpd -1-

NT

P,

LERHE

21LE9d4984BNE



EXECUTED as of the date first above written.

Aitest:

M%Z/mb

LANDLORD:

PRICE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY,
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

A Maryland limited partership

By:  IP Realty, Inc.,

a Maryland corporation,

Its general partner /

Kay M. Liebroder /
Assistant Secretary

Attest:

By: W,
Wex F?%e/ President
PR
o

TENANT:

BUCA RESTAURANTS 2, INC.

Wity . o
Y

GACLIENTS\Buca\Fort UnionMEMO OF LS.wpd

-2-

£1L£9d9818)8



STATE OF UTAH )
)iss
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

On this ﬂ? 3 day of Q//fb? , 2001, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said Stale,f{e’rsonally appeared G. Rex Frazier known to be the President
of JP Realty, Inc., a Maryland corporation, the general partner of Price Development Company,
Limited Partnership, a Maryland limited partnership and acknowledge to me that he executed the
within a1|1d foregoing instrument in his capacity as above stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day

and year as hereinabove written.
o noadeod

Sre o ‘ Notary Public

%7 My Comm B0 =7
15505 Reowooa RASLC UT B4104 Residing at:  Salt Lake, Utah

My Commission Expires: | f 1§ IDJ/

STATE OF minNES o f—— )
)iss
COUNTY QF HENNEP )
On this _ 2.4 day of JuNe” , 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Nolary

Public in and for said State, personally appeared e A . .CCADST
known to be the CFo
of __ Bixs REST4URAnTS 2o, [ME .
. , and acknowledged to me that
they executed the within and foregoing instrument in his capacity as above stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOT, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year as hereinabove written.

Pt i i s et s e o)
{ S, KOBERTA SJODIN } Sy e Lol
%;? NOTARY PUBLIC. MNNESOTA W
AR MY SOMMISSION i
AFT oS tan v1as Notary Public @
I - & g ST 47 g g—— RCSIdlI‘lg at: rra vey @7 .

My Commission Expires: 4 7 %/

GACLIENTS'Buca\Fort Union\L.S MMO FORM.wpd -3-

11L£949848)8




EXHIBIT "A"

Beginning at & point on the East right of way line of 300 East Street, which is 137 41 feet South 0°04'01" Waest
along the Quarter Section fine, 879,98 feet South 88°52'20" West and 177.24 feet South 0°04'40" West along said
East right of way line from the North Quarter comer of said Section 28, said point also bz_amg 7:_34.31 fee.t North
0*04'00" East and 73,0 feet Scuth 89°55'20" East from the Brass Cap Monument found in the intersection of
South Unicn Avenue and 900 East Street; and running thence North 89°07'58" East 158.57 feef; thence South
88°37'14" East 75.92 feet; thence North 8928 47" East 76.51 feet; thence South 12°37'18" East 270.03 feet fo the
Northerly right of way line of Fort Union Boulevard {7200 South $treet); thence Southwesterly along the arc of a
1076.92 foot radius curve to the right a distance of 26.67 feet (Gentral Angle equals 1°25'08" and Long Chord
bears Sauth 73°34°06" West 26,87 fest) along said Northerly right of way line; thence North 73°08'00" West
245,13 feet thence North 35°25'00" East 84.75 feet; thence North 55°2500" West 86.23 feetf; thence North
T7o45100" West 93.53 feet to said East right of way line of 900 East Street; thence North 0°04'40" East 57.10 feet
along said East right of way to the paint of beginning.

2 2- 29128 -0

GACLIENTS\BueaFort Union\LS MMO FORM. wpd Exhibit A

§1.£9d9818X0



GACLIENTS\Buca\Fort UnionMEMO OF L8.wpd

EXHIBIT "B"

Exhibit B

91.L£94981848



L BK8LB6P63T T
S (e
oy 102101

SCALE: 1"= 80 -

€

! i mmsm_omm
i [T T _._ﬁ__.__.w-:3_~.__,m_i__
RN L . FU. =
B T DD O j ek
| : 5

| :

| =

!

UTAH 34316 § TEL (0015 4nd-a811

e

USMITED PARTHERS HIP

Realty,nc.-

. PRICE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

- T

P e

e

i

e B LEGEND -
¥ . |SPACE# DESCRIPTION SQ.FT, | .
< Clofo1. . FIRST SECURITY BANK 23300 —| ¢
710102 sy MARIE CALLENDER PIES 0,440 AL -
ooagd v A CL (o3 VACANT - 11,278 5
' Trotecten fres - ooJjoted Lk -TONY RoMAS 6,000 <l
— : : o108 WENDY'S - 3,050 o
Nt At : : o
. lenamt ma \V» lToTAL - 32,968 al :
NO ,_11 PARKING SHOWN 3G4 5
. ' C -
1L
- . &
+ o
Pl 3
- HE CONT IGURLAS 0N O UK DIHGS AND 1IN T OCCURAICY Ot Ot il me W _I ﬂ
- SO DM 1365 PLAM AHE SUREGT 10 81 WNGE WHEXXJ] HRIKE AMRT LIERE Lo W N
ARE HO DIRECT OR IMPUED REPRESE HTA HOMS COUEAKLD [ERER CORCERSIK N (.
. SAK) CONFIORNALION OR 1EAAKT OCCLPANICT OR CHynLRSIN, W e M .
ELOLUIRRRDLARL Y a1« Th . AN 5




